
NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

National Anti-Ragging Helpline
24x7 Toll Free 
1800-180-5522

helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

UGC Monitoring Agency
Centre for Youth (C4Y)

antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

Contact Details of the Nodal Officers of Anti-Ragging Cell , Committee and
Squad 

Anti-Ragging Cell
No Name Designation Email ID

1. Prof. M. Mariappan Dean,  Students’  Affairs  &
Convenor/Nodal Officer

dean.sa@tiss.ac.in

2. Prof. M. Sivakami Professor, SHSS & Member sivakami@tiss.ac.in

3. Prof. Swati Banerjee Professor, SSW & Member sbanerjee@tiss.ac.in

4. Dr. Vaishali Kolhe Associate  Dean,  Students’
Affairs & Member

vaishali@tiss.ac.in

5. Dr. Biswaranjan Tripura Assistant  Professor,  SSW  &
Member

biswaranjan.tripura@tiss.ac.in

Anti-Ragging Committee
No Name Designation Email ID

1. Prof. M. Mariappan Dean,  Students’  Affairs  &
Chairperson 

dean.sa@tiss.ac.in

2. Prof. Swati Banerjee Professor, SSW & Member sbanerjee@tiss.ac.in

3. Dr. Vaishali Kolhe Associate  Dean,  Students’
Affairs & Member

vaishali@tiss.ac.in

4. Dr. Ruchi Sinha Associate  Professor,  SSW &
Member

ruchi@tiss.ac.in

5. Dr. Ketki Ranade Assistant  Professor,  SSW &
Member

ketki.ranade@tiss.ac.in

6. Dr. Sonali Kusum Assistant  Professor,  SLRCG
& Member

sonali.kusum@tiss.ac.in

7. Dr. Soumitra Ghosh Hostel Warden & Member soumitra@tiss.ac.in

8. Dr.  Josephine
Anthony

Hostel Warden & Member josephine@tiss.ac.in
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Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS)

Name Designation Contact No.

Prof. M. Mariappan Dean, Students’ Affairs  
& Nodal Officer

022-2552 5523 (O)/ 9869739984 (M)

Dr. Vaishali Kolhe Asso. Dean, Students’ 
Affairs

022-25525401 (O) 9969978058 (M)

Dr. Soumitra Ghosh Warden 022-2552 5534 (O) /9137543811 (M)

Dr. Josephine Anthony Warden 022-2552 5428 (O)/ 9920033596 (M)

Dr.  Akhilesh  Kumar
Yadav 

Warden 022-2552 5275 (O)/7498955632 (M)

Dr. Sarla Rao Warden 022-2552 5806 (O) /022-2552 5155 (R) 
9920965978 (M)

Ms. Swapna Redij Counsellor 022-2552 5612 (O) /9820640344 (M)

Ms. Nirmala Momin Section Officer (Hostels) 022-25525215 (O) /9223214962 (M)

Section Officer (Security) Security Section 022-2552 5565 (O) / 7700906107 (M)

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS
WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN

THE UGC REGULATIONS
(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf)

www.ugc.ac.in

http://www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf
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